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Section 7 Sectionals - 5/25/2022

Timing by www.Finishright.com

Peru HS

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Top 8 Advance by Time

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Jock, Alexander  11 Beekmantown 16.24 15.82 q 1
 2 Gilbo, Thomas  12 Northeastern Clinton 16.24 16.88 q 2
 3 Fleury, Stephen  12 Saranac 16.94 17.51 q 1
 4 Matthews, Harrison  11 Peru 18.04 18.20 q 2
 5 Hewitt, Carter  11 Saranac Lake 18.65 q 2
 6 Fitzwater, Bransen  10 Plattsburgh HS 18.34 19.26 q 1
 7 Balch, Brian  12 Saranac 19.24 19.45 q 1
 8 Dubuque, Austen  11 Northeastern Clinton 19.04 19.50 q 2
 9 Page, Maxime   9 Beekmantown 18.30 19.51 1
 10 Bouvia, Cayden  10 Saranac 18.44 20.18 2
 11 Christman, Dylan  11 Plattsburgh HS 19.14 20.69 1
 12 LaPier, Dominic  10 Ausable Valley 20.54 21.00 2
 13 Piccierello, Michael   8 Northeastern Clinton 20.64 22.99 2
 14 Smith, Breken  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 24.04 23.40 1
 15 Sinclair, Robert  11 Saranac Lake 18.19 23.62 2
 --- Thomas, Marcus   8 Ausable Valley 22.74 SCR 1

 
Event 1  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Gilbo, Thomas  12 Northeastern Clinton 16.88 16.53  
82 Jock, Alexander  11 Beekmantown 15.82 17.13  
63 Hewitt, Carter  11 Saranac Lake 18.65 17.40  
54 Fleury, Stephen  12 Saranac 17.51 17.58  
45 Matthews, Harrison  11 Peru 18.20 17.66  
36 Fitzwater, Bransen  10 Plattsburgh HS 19.26 18.44  
27 Dubuque, Austen  11 Northeastern Clinton 19.50 18.80  
18 Balch, Brian  12 Saranac 19.45 19.59  

 
Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Top 8 Advance by Time

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 LeDuc, Marissa  12 Saranac 18.04 18.06 q 2
 2 Clark, Bethany  12 Saranac Lake 18.04 18.08 q 1
 3 Swyers, Lilly  12 Peru 17.34 18.33 q 3
 4 Laundry, Gabriella  11 Plattsburgh HS 18.44 18.51 q 1
 5 McKiernan, Sophia  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 18.74 18.55 q 2
 6 Turner, Alexa  11 Northeastern Clinton 18.94 18.70 q 3
 7 Rainville, Zoe  11 Saranac 19.34 19.12 q 1
 8 Franklin, Heaven  11 Beekmantown 19.10 19.16 q 2
 9 Visconti, Holly  10 Northeastern Clinton 20.04 19.91 2
 10 Baker, Kennedy  12 Plattsburgh HS 19.34 20.22 1
 11 Willette, Madelyn   9 Saranac 20.92 20.57 3
 12 Johnston, Allisyn  11 Seton Catholic (7) 21.20 21.01 1
 13 Lender, Madeline  10 Ticonderoga 20.85 21.20 3
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Section 7 Sectionals - 5/25/2022

Timing by www.Finishright.com

Peru HS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 14 Trudo, Paige  11 Northeastern Clinton 21.44 21.33 2
 15 Ramos, Serena  10 Peru 24.04 21.46 3
 16 Shambo, Maegan  12 Lake Placid 21.14 21.66 2
 17 Butler, Lily  10 Ausable Valley 21.30 22.37 1
 18 Bishop, Katie  10 Beekmantown 31.34 31.58 3
 --- Glascock, Grace  12 Saranac Lake 18.74 FS 3

 
Event 2  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Swyers, Lilly  12 Peru 18.33 17.57  
82 Clark, Bethany  12 Saranac Lake 18.08 17.72  
63 LeDuc, Marissa  12 Saranac 18.06 17.79  
54 McKiernan, Sophia  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 18.55 18.42  
45 Laundry, Gabriella  11 Plattsburgh HS 18.51 18.58  
36 Turner, Alexa  11 Northeastern Clinton 18.70 18.88  
27 Franklin, Heaven  11 Beekmantown 19.16 19.02  
18 Rainville, Zoe  11 Saranac 19.12 19.27  

 
Event 3  Boys 100 Meter Dash

Top 8 Advance by Time

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Bartholomew, Bailey  12 Saranac Lake 11.74 11.73 q 1
 2 Schlitt, Sawyer   9 Peru 11.76 11.76 q 3
 3 Wolford, Soren  10 Saranac Lake 11.74 11.77 q 1
 4 Mulligan, Owen  11 Plattsburgh HS 11.54 11.78 q 4
 5 Jock, Alexander  11 Beekmantown 11.59 11.87 q 2
 6 Norcross, Kye  11 Saranac 11.74 11.91 q 2
 7 Baker, Tyler  11 Plattsburgh HS 12.14 11.96 q 2
 8 Reams, Gabriel  11 Beekmantown 11.59 11.97 q 3
 9 Latinville, Nolan  12 Beekmantown 11.84 12.07 4
 10 Fleury, Stephen  12 Saranac 11.93 12.14 4
 11 Wells, Hayden  10 Saranac 12.34 12.25 2
 12 Guay, Ashton  11 Seton Catholic (7) 12.04 12.29 3
 13 Schenk, Elijah  10 Saranac Lake 12.14 12.43 1
 14 Hanson, Jack  11 Peru 12.54 12.48 3
 15 Jolicoeur, Elijah  12 Northeastern Clinton 12.44 12.53 3
 16 Crawford, Jacob  10 Peru 12.94 12.74 2
 17 Brown, Jordan  10 Northeastern Clinton 12.44 12.95 4
 18 Roth, Sean  10 Lake Placid 12.24 12.97 1
 19 Peters, Brayden  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 12.54 13.10 4
 20 Gao, Jp  11 Seton Catholic (7) 12.96 13.21 1
 21 Bailey, Harlo  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 13.54 13.33 2
 22 Belden-Schar, Connor  10 Ticonderoga 14.99 13.35 4
 23 Dawson-Ellis, Alex  10 Lake Placid 13.54 13.64 1
 24 wetzstein, Jackson   9 Plattsburgh HS 13.84 13.91 4
 25 Rabideau, Rowin  10 Ausable Valley 13.74 14.12 3
 26 Manfred, Carter  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 15.34 16.03 2
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Section 7 Sectionals - 5/25/2022

Timing by www.Finishright.com

Peru HS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Boys 100 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 --- Lafave, Shay  11 Ausable Valley 15.14 DNS 3
 
Event 3  Boys 100 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Jock, Alexander  11 Beekmantown 11.87 11.70  
82 Mulligan, Owen  11 Plattsburgh HS 11.78 11.73  
63 Schlitt, Sawyer   9 Peru 11.76 11.88  
54 Bartholomew, Bailey  12 Saranac Lake 11.73 12.00  
45 Wolford, Soren  10 Saranac Lake 11.77 12.03  
36 Baker, Tyler  11 Plattsburgh HS 11.96 12.13  
27 Norcross, Kye  11 Saranac 11.91 12.16  
18 Reams, Gabriel  11 Beekmantown 11.97 12.18  

 
Event 4  Girls 100 Meter Dash

Top 8 Advance by Time

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Ladue, Haley  11 Plattsburgh HS 13.54 13.42 q 3
 2 Davis, Olivia  11 Saranac 13.53 13.51 q 2
 3 Riemersma, Juliana   9 Moriah / Boquet Valley 13.34 13.62 q 2
 4 Ubl, Paige   9 Saranac 13.27 13.68 q 3
 5 Lavigne, Sarah   7 Saranac 12.78 13.72 q 4
 6 Kujabi, Awa  11 Saranac Lake 13.84 13.79 q 1
 7 Carrol, Shyloh  10 Northeastern Clinton 13.64 13.83 q 2
 8 Coulombe, Leah  12 Northeastern Clinton 13.44 13.85 q 1
 9 Hubbard, Madalynn  12 Ticonderoga 13.59 14.05 4
 10 Hamel, Kathryn   9 Beekmantown 13.54 14.11 4
 11 Arnold, Mackenzie  10 Peru 13.38 14.16 1
 12 Pelkey, Emma   9 Ausable Valley 13.64 14.25 3
 13 Boutelle, Clara   8 Lake Placid 13.94 14.52 2
 14 Roberts, Evelyn  11 Beekmantown 14.44 14.60 3
 15 Franklin, Heaven  11 Beekmantown 14.64 14.62 2
 16 Phillips, Morgan  12 Peru 14.52 14.74 4
 17 Jones, Lily  10 Lake Placid 13.94 14.81 1
 18 Mast, Megan   9 Seton Catholic (7) 14.54 14.86 4
 19 Wheatley, Keanna   9 Peru 15.24 15.06 2
 20 Stacy, Izzy   9 Ticonderoga 14.57 15.15 3
 21 Porter, Irelan   9 Ticonderoga 14.91 15.36 1
 22 Cameron, Caitlin   9 Northeastern Clinton 16.54 15.46 1
 23 Van Ness, Addison  10 Lake Placid 14.84 15.68 1
 24 Hayford, Jade   9 Plattsburgh HS 15.34 15.85 3
 25 Kujabi, Muna   9 Saranac Lake 16.04 16.32 3
 26 Gumlaw, Nevaeh  10 Plattsburgh HS 15.44 16.36 4
 27 Whitacre, Alexis   9 Saranac Lake 16.04 16.43 4
 28 Cook, Audrey   9 Ticonderoga 16.25 16.57 2
 29 Bosley, Sophia  10 Moriah / Boquet Valley 18.64 17.12 3
 30 Reynolds, Grace  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 16.54 17.20 1
 31 Andrews, Nevaeh   9 Ausable Valley 17.04 17.46 2
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Peru HS

Results
 
Event 4  Girls 100 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Ladue, Haley  11 Plattsburgh HS 13.42 13.36  
82 Davis, Olivia  11 Saranac 13.51 13.57  
63 Ubl, Paige   9 Saranac 13.68 13.65  
54 Riemersma, Juliana   9 Moriah / Boquet Valley 13.62 13.75  
45 Lavigne, Sarah   7 Saranac 13.72 13.77  
36 Carrol, Shyloh  10 Northeastern Clinton 13.83 13.79  
27 Coulombe, Leah  12 Northeastern Clinton 13.85 13.85  
18 Kujabi, Awa  11 Saranac Lake 13.79 13.91  

 
Event 5  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Seton Catholic (7)     A 8:57.44 8:38.54  
1) DeJordy, Sam 10 2) Grafstein, Ben 8 3) Grafstein, Maxwell 10 4) Guay, Ashton 11

82 Peru     A 8:50.55 8:47.27  
1) Tedesco, Owen 10 2) Squire, Ryan 10 3) Eagle, Hunter 10 4) Recore, Nik 12

63 Lake Placid     A 9:27.60 8:49.34  
1) Douglas, Will 10 2) Fay, Aidan 9 3) Scanio, Andrew 11 4) Rupert, Jackson 10

54 Saranac Lake     A 9:05.10 8:49.60  
1) Hesseltine, Aiden 11 2) Martin, Morgan 11 3) Ash, Sam 11 4) Kollmer, Jake 9

45 Saranac     A 8:59.36 8:53.69  
1) Denial, Andrew 10 2) Cayea, Gabe 10 3) Thayer, Noah 8 4) Medley, Dylan 12

36 Northeastern Clinton     A 9:10.50 9:07.81  
1) Brown, Jordan 10 2) Bulriss, Eddie 9 3) Frenyea, Gunner 11 4) Prairie, Sam 10

27 Ticonderoga     A 9:26.00 9:27.88  
1) Beebe, Garrett 10 2) Facteau, Christopher 10 3) Tausinger, Emery 12 4) Burke, Issac 9

18 Beekmantown     A 9:10.90 9:28.66  
1) Slick, Jonathan 9 2) Sand, Nathan 11 3) Nelson, Christian 9 4) Bell-Carter, Ryan 10

 9 Plattsburgh HS     A 9:03.88 10:07.28  
1) Castle-Hackett, Aiden 9 2) Cortwright, George 9 3) Duttine, Donald 9 4) Frakes, Jonathan 9

 10 Moriah / Boquet Valley     A 10:51.00 10:09.08  
1) Chavez, Harley 7 2) Nichols, Chayse 9 3) Perry, Gage 11 4) VanBuren, Sawyer 8

 
Event 6  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Peru     A 10:36.00 10:19.65  
1) Garrow, Ella 11 2) Davey, Lauren 8 3) Breen, Ophelia 10 4) Garrow, Maggie 8

82 Northeastern Clinton     A 10:50.00 10:25.06  
1) Arno, Maddie 7 2) Langlois, Audrey 10 3) Cone, Alex 10 4) Prairie, Elizabeth 12

63 Saranac     A 10:33.18 10:32.66  
1) Boulds, Sienna 8 2) Denial, Laura 8 3) Fay, Kaelyn 12 4) Hamel, Hannah 7

54 Seton Catholic (7)     A 10:57.42 10:34.60  
1) Allen, Monique 9 2) Pearl, Abby 10 3) Whalen, Madyson 11 4) Yang, Faline 12

45 Lake Placid     A 11:06.90 10:50.95  
1) Damico, Samantha 8 2) Morrelli, Pia 10 3) McKinnon, Kai 8 4) Lansing, Ellen 12

36 Plattsburgh HS     A 10:56.20 11:24.65  
1) Bilow, Audrie 12 2) Bruso, Phoebe 12 3) Clermont, Lily 12 4) Coryea, Gianna 12
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Peru HS
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Finals ...   (Event 6  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

27 Ticonderoga     A 11:35.49  
1) Blanchard, Avery 10 2) Porter, Hannah 10 3) Parent, Aimee 10 4) Sutphen, Haley 9

18 Saranac Lake     A 12:22.50 11:36.98  
1) Carpenter, Zoe 9 2) Thill, Lucy 10 3) Shumway, Brooklynn 11 4) Trabakoulus, Sara 12

 9 Beekmantown     A 11:56.69  
1) Denon, Alanie 10 2) Benware, Cameron 9 3) Rostak, Lexie 10 4) DeMeter, Samantha 12

 
Event 7  Boys 1600 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Ash, Sam  11 Saranac Lake 4:37.86 4:38.21 2
82 Goodwin, Connor  12 Beekmantown 4:40.89 4:41.45 2
63 Recore, Nik  12 Peru 4:50.71 4:45.17 2
54 Denial, Andrew  10 Saranac 4:52.11 4:45.25 2
45 Kollmer, Jake   9 Saranac Lake 4:54.80 4:47.14 2
36 DeJordy, Sam  10 Seton Catholic (7) 4:53.00 4:50.58 2
27 Cayea, Gabe  10 Saranac 4:58.80 4:51.04 2
18 Fay, Aidan   9 Lake Placid 5:01.00 4:52.32 2
 9 Barney, Sam  11 Plattsburgh HS 4:53.00 4:52.72 2
 10 Scanio, Andrew  11 Lake Placid 4:57.64 4:54.64 2
 11 Tausinger, Emery  12 Ticonderoga 4:53.00 5:04.53 2
 12 Hesseltine, Aiden  11 Saranac Lake 5:14.90 5:06.59 1
 13 Beebe, Garrett  10 Ticonderoga 4:55.00 5:07.15 2
 14 Frenyea, Gunner  11 Northeastern Clinton 5:19.00 5:07.27 1
 15 Brearton, Jude  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 5:16.00 5:12.91 1
 16 Kelley, Dean  11 Saranac 5:24.60 5:15.85 1
 17 Cortwright, George   9 Plattsburgh HS 5:22.60 5:18.19 1
 18 Kapp, Owen   8 Northeastern Clinton 5:36.90 5:19.55 1
 19 Nelson, Christian   9 Beekmantown 5:32.60 5:20.13 1
 20 Grafstein, Ben   8 Seton Catholic (7) 5:10.15 5:24.05 2
 21 Castle-Hackett, Aiden   9 Plattsburgh HS 5:47.00 5:26.84 1
 22 Semenaro, Anthony   9 Ausable Valley 5:45.60 5:27.92 1
 23 Mulvey, Anson  10 Ausable Valley 5:30.80 5:28.44 1
 24 Anderson, Sam  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 5:34.00 5:33.22 1
 25 Chavez, Harley   7 Moriah / Boquet Valley 5:36.00 5:35.94 1
 26 Burke, Issac   9 Ticonderoga 5:55.00 5:54.72 1
 --- Rupert, Jackson  10 Lake Placid 5:27.90 DNS 1

 
Event 8  Girls 1500 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Boulds, Sienna   8 Saranac 5:09.10 5:11.13 2
82 Denial, Laura   8 Saranac 5:20.67 5:13.44 2
63 Damico, Samantha   8 Lake Placid 5:14.42 5:15.03 2
54 Yang, Faline  12 Seton Catholic (7) 5:09.46 5:17.18 2
45 Prairie, Elizabeth  12 Northeastern Clinton 5:24.00 5:25.66 2
36 Hamel, Hannah   7 Saranac 5:21.29 5:27.05 2
27 Coryea, Gianna  12 Plattsburgh HS 5:28.26 5:28.29 2
18 Lahart, Brenna  11 Peru 5:37.69 5:28.48 2
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Peru HS
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Finals ...   (Event 8  Girls 1500 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 9 Wilson, Megan  12 Saranac Lake 5:47.30 5:28.69 2
 10 Blanchard, Avery  10 Ticonderoga 5:41.00 5:36.35 2
 11 Callahan, Kiera  10 Moriah / Boquet Valley 5:44.00 5:41.80 2
 12 Cone, Alex  10 Northeastern Clinton 5:24.00 5:42.86 2
 13 Parent, Aimee  10 Ticonderoga 6:00.00 5:43.32 1
 14 Langlois, Audrey  10 Northeastern Clinton 5:52.00 5:46.70 1
 15 Ash, Addison   9 Saranac Lake 5:52.18 5:46.78 1
 16 McKinnon, Kai   8 Lake Placid 6:07.80 5:52.72 1
 17 Carpenter, Zoe   9 Saranac Lake 5:54.31 5:55.26 1
 18 Chamberlain, Rylee  11 Peru 5:55.00 5:55.84 1
 19 Allen, Monique   9 Seton Catholic (7) 6:00.00 6:10.48 1
 20 Bilow, Audrie  12 Plattsburgh HS 6:13.98 6:19.88 1
 21 Porter, Hannah  10 Ticonderoga 5:39.00 6:23.33 2
 22 Benware, Cameron   9 Beekmantown 6:25.00 6:23.44 1
 23 Hodgson, Grace  10 Ausable Valley 6:23.10 6:25.38 1
 24 Rostak, Lexie  10 Beekmantown 6:34.00 6:26.45 1
 25 Clark, Emma  11 Ausable Valley 6:48.60 6:28.29 1
 26 Mongulla, Geneva  12 Ausable Valley 7:56.90 7:47.08 1
 --- Cohen, Harley  10 Lake Placid 5:54.29 SCR 1

 
Event 9  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Saranac Lake     A 47.59 46.13  
1) Wolford, Soren 10 2) Hewitt, Carter 11 3) Nobles, Liam 9 4) Bartholomew, Bailey 12

82 Plattsburgh HS     A 46.20 46.28  
1) Anderson, Asher 11 2) Baker, Tyler 11 3) Meyer, Simon 11 4) Mulligan, Owen 11

63 Saranac     A 45.95 46.39  
1) Daniels, Zander 8 2) Norcross, Kye 11 3) Fleury, Stephen 12 4) Harkness, Dominic 12

54 Beekmantown     A 46.95 46.71  
1) Reams, Gabriel 11 2) Latinville, Nolan 12 3) Magiera, Elijah 12 4) Burgin, Joshua 11

45 Moriah / Boquet Valley     A 48.39 47.06  
1) Simmer, Cole 10 2) Wekin, Otis 9 3) Rutz, Judah 11 4) Lobdell, Aiden 12

36 Lake Placid     A 50.60 50.42  
1) Dawson-Ellis, Alex 10 2) Lopez, Landon 10 3) Marshall, Jesse 10 4) Roth, Sean 10

27 Ausable Valley     A 52.00 52.49  
1) DuPuis, Celton 8 2) Brandt, Connor 11 3) Sucharzewski, Thomas 8 4) Smith, Haidyn 11

 --- Peru     A 46.40 FS  
1) Crawford, Jacob 10 2) Hanson, Jack 11 3) Squire, Ryan 10 4) Schlitt, Sawyer 9

 
Event 10  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Saranac     A 52.14 51.96 2
1) Pecore, Emilee 9 2) Ubl, Paige 9 3) Wynnik, Madalyn 9 4) Davis, Olivia 11

82 Peru     A 54.54 54.10 2
1) Garrow, Ella 11 2) Arnold, Mackenzie 10 3) Davey, Lauren 8 4) Swyers, Lilly 12

63 Beekmantown     A 55.94 56.03 2
1) LaMora, Macey 10 2) Roberts, Evelyn 11 3) Wypyski, Sophia 12 4) Hamel, Kathryn 9
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Finals ...   (Event 10  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

54 Seton Catholic (7)     A 57.20 56.78 2
1) Mast, Megan 9 2) Pearl, Abby 10 3) Trombley, Grace 9 4) Whalen, Madyson 11

45 Lake Placid     A 58.00 57.05 1
1) Boutelle, Clara 8 2) Jones, Lily 10 3) Pepe, Senna 9 4) Van Ness, Addison 10

36 Ticonderoga     A 56.40 57.26 2
1) Rich, Lizzie 11 2) Sutphen, Haley 9 3) Porter, Irelan 9 4) Cooke, Andrea 12

27 Plattsburgh HS     A 54.10 57.82 2
1) Boule, Madeline 11 2) Sorensen, Siri 12 3) Hayford, Jade 9 4) Clermont, Lily 12

18 Northeastern Clinton     A 58.50 58.92 1
1) Grabie, Makenzie 7 2) Jolicoeur, Quinn 10 3) Deso, Sohpie 8 4) Cameron, Caitlin 9

 --- Saranac Lake     A 58.30 DQ 1
1) Clark, Bethany 12 2) Glascock, Grace 12 3) Kujabi, Awa 11 4) Skiff, Chloe 11

 
Event 11  Boys 400 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Lobdell, Aiden  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 55.44 52.59 4
82 Ducatte, Carter  11 Beekmantown 53.36 52.72 4
63 Wilson, Gabe  12 Saranac Lake 54.74 53.23 4
54 Harkness, Dominic  12 Saranac 53.60 54.06 4
45 Douglas, Will  10 Lake Placid 53.74 54.43 4
36 Squire, Ryan  10 Peru 55.08 54.44 4
27 Medley, Dylan  12 Saranac 55.80 54.80 3
18 Flanigan, Max  12 Lake Placid 57.50 56.00 3
 9 Rutz, Judah  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 57.54 56.20 3
 10 Tedesco, Owen  10 Peru 55.64 56.57 4
 11 VanAlpen, Branden  10 Beekmantown 55.61 56.70 4
 12 Viau, Peyton  10 Beekmantown 59.50 57.05 2
 13 DuPuis, Celton   8 Ausable Valley 58.30 57.38 2
 14 Wolford, Soren  10 Saranac Lake 58.00 57.46 3
 15 Meyer, Simon  11 Plattsburgh HS 58.20 57.50 3
 16 Jolicoeur, Elijah  12 Northeastern Clinton 58.20 57.70 3
 17 Simmer, Cole  10 Moriah / Boquet Valley 57.50 57.89 3
 18 Maiore, Owen  11 Saranac Lake 57.40 57.92 3
 19 Rugar, Matt  10 Saranac 59.40 58.29 2
 20 Wells, Hayden  11 Plattsburgh HS 58.80 58.43 2
 21 Bulriss, Eddie   9 Northeastern Clinton 59.50 59.44 2
 22 Belden-Schar, Connor  10 Ticonderoga 1:00.35 1
 23 Prairie, Sam  10 Northeastern Clinton 59.80 1:00.39 2
 24 Hollander, Will  12 Lake Placid 1:03.60 1:00.91 1
 25 Bleau, J.D.   9 Plattsburgh HS 1:04.20 1:06.64 1
 --- Sucharzewski, Thomas   8 Ausable Valley 58.50 SCR 2

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Pearl, Abby  10 Seton Catholic (7) 1:03.04 1:01.48 4
82 Prairie, Elizabeth  12 Northeastern Clinton 1:02.24 1:02.49 4
63 Lavigne, Sarah   7 Saranac 1:02.83 1:03.06 4
54 Ducatte, Brenna   9 Saranac 1:03.95 1:03.08 4
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Finals ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

45 Hubbard, Madalynn  12 Ticonderoga 1:04.24 1:03.88 4
36 Arnold, Mackenzie  10 Peru 1:05.56 1:04.41 4
27 Morrelli, Pia  10 Lake Placid 1:06.70 1:05.00 3
18 Pelkey, Emma   9 Ausable Valley 1:06.04 1:05.63 3
 9 Baumann, Alexis  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 1:06.20 1:05.65 3
 10 LaMora, Macey  10 Beekmantown 1:07.30 1:06.39 3
 11 Ash, Addison   9 Saranac Lake 1:07.20 1:07.09 3
 12 Rainville, Zoe  11 Saranac 1:05.62 1:07.34 4
 13 Wypyski, Sophia  12 Beekmantown 1:09.35 1:08.31 2
 14 Bisselle, Sydney  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 1:07.50 1:08.74 3
 15 Ladue, Haley  11 Plattsburgh HS 1:07.60 1:08.79 3
 16 Carrol, Shyloh  10 Northeastern Clinton 1:08.00 1:09.65 2
 17 Brown, Shakayra   9 Beekmantown 1:13.37 1:10.42 2
 18 Berry, Bella   7 Peru 1:12.90 1:10.86 2
 19 Kujabi, Awa  11 Saranac Lake 1:05.07 1:10.87 4
 20 Herringshaw, Haleigh  10 Peru 1:14.10 1:12.29 2
 21 Desrosia, Cassidy   9 Northeastern Clinton 1:20.00 1:15.45 2
 22 Kujabi, Muna   9 Saranac Lake 1:18.20 1:18.13 2
 23 Reeder, Abigail   9 Moriah / Boquet Valley 1:24.00 1:21.82 1
 24 Richards, Cassidy   9 Ausable Valley 1:20.42 1:22.15 2
 25 Gravatt, Alexandra  10 Ausable Valley 1:25.80 1:23.50 1
 26 Davis, Jaylyn   9 Plattsburgh HS 1:26.40 1:24.80 1
 --- Damico, Samantha   8 Lake Placid 1:08.00 SCR 3
 --- Stacy, Izzy   9 Ticonderoga SCR  

 
Event 13  Boys 400 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Matthews, Harrison  11 Peru 1:02.10 1:01.59 3
82 Fleury, Stephen  12 Saranac 1:04.20 1:03.08 3
63 Fitzwater, Bransen  10 Plattsburgh HS 1:04.64 1:03.87 3
54 Balch, Brian  12 Saranac 1:04.82 1:04.85 3
45 Pflanz, Ryan   9 Saranac 1:06.34 1:05.99 3
36 Dubuque, Austen  11 Northeastern Clinton 1:05.34 1:06.07 3
27 Sinclair, Robert  11 Saranac Lake 1:08.58 1:07.85 2
18 Dansby, Ricardo   9 Peru 1:05.04 1:08.79 3
 9 Page, Maxime   9 Beekmantown 1:06.90 1:09.67 2
 10 Madden, Sam  10 Saranac Lake 1:10.00 1:09.88 2
 11 Samperi, Anthony  10 Saranac Lake 1:08.80 1:10.00 2
 12 Eagle, Hunter  10 Peru 1:16.10 1:11.88 2
 13 Page, Samuel   9 Beekmantown 1:14.69 1
 14 Piccierello, Michael   8 Northeastern Clinton 1:17.00 1:17.36 2
 15 LaPier, Dominic  10 Ausable Valley 1:17.80 1:17.74 1
 16 Wekin, Ezra   7 Moriah / Boquet Valley 1:16.80 1:18.62 2
 17 Smith, Breken  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 1:22.20 1:18.85 1
 18 Nichols, Chayse   9 Moriah / Boquet Valley 1:23.80 1:26.86 1
 --- Lopez, Landon  10 Lake Placid 1:02.62 SCR 3
 --- Thomas, Marcus   8 Ausable Valley 1:17.60 SCR 2
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Section 7 Sectionals - 5/25/2022

Timing by www.Finishright.com

Peru HS

Results
 
Event 14  Girls 400 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 LeDuc, Marissa  12 Saranac 1:10.47 1:12.63 2
82 Turner, Alexa  11 Northeastern Clinton 1:14.24 1:13.46 2
63 Breen, Ophelia  10 Peru 1:14.07 1:14.40 2
54 Gillis, Michaela  10 Saranac Lake 1:16.44 1:16.59 2
45 Bruso, Phoebe  12 Plattsburgh HS 1:16.90 1:17.77 2
36 Lansing, Ellen  12 Lake Placid 1:20.00 1:18.07 2
27 Glascock, Grace  12 Saranac Lake 1:17.70 1:18.38 2
18 Davey, Lauren   8 Peru 1:20.90 1:18.69 1
 9 McKiernan, Sophia  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 1:18.50 1:19.84 2
 10 Willette, Madelyn   9 Saranac 1:22.00 1:19.97 1
 11 Visconti, Holly  10 Northeastern Clinton 1:25.00 1:20.00 1
 12 Converse, Mackenzie  12 Saranac 1:21.72 1:20.40 1
 13 Lender, Madeline  10 Ticonderoga 1:22.60 1:23.00 1
 14 Hotchkiss, Cora  10 Saranac Lake 1:29.30 1:26.48 1
 15 Johnston, Allisyn  11 Seton Catholic (7) 1:28.40 1:27.03 1
 16 Bishop, Katie  10 Beekmantown 1:41.46 1:49.23 1

 
Event 15  Boys 800 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Goodwin, Connor  12 Beekmantown 2:02.50 2:01.51 2
82 Pearl, Aiden  10 Seton Catholic (7) 2:01.63 2:02.77 2
63 Bickford, Sam  10 Saranac Lake 2:14.00 2:09.48 2
54 Ash, Sam  11 Saranac Lake 2:10.96 2:13.45 2
45 Reyes, Brandon  12 Saranac 2:15.30 2:14.33 2
36 Tedesco, Owen  10 Peru 2:15.00 2:14.86 2
27 Recore, Nik  12 Peru 2:17.00 2:15.10 2
18 Cayea, Gabe  10 Saranac 2:13.64 2:15.57 2
 9 Barney, Sam  11 Plattsburgh HS 2:12.40 2:18.29 2
 10 Martin, Morgan  11 Saranac Lake 2:22.30 2:18.35 2
 11 Tausinger, Emery  12 Ticonderoga 2:30.14 2:18.66 1
 12 Frenyea, Gunner  11 Northeastern Clinton 2:18.00 2:19.72 2
 13 Sand, Nathan  11 Beekmantown 2:22.90 2:20.00 2
 14 Morris, Landon   8 Saranac 2:15.85 2:20.25 2
 15 Duttine, Donald   9 Plattsburgh HS 2:22.48 2:21.36 2
 16 Prairie, Sam  10 Northeastern Clinton 2:25.10 2:21.65 1
 17 Rupert, Jackson  10 Lake Placid 2:28.10 2:23.13 1
 18 Chavez, Harley   7 Moriah / Boquet Valley 2:31.00 2:23.17 1
 19 St. Cyr, Xander   9 Peru 2:29.00 2:25.11 1
 20 Mulvey, Anson  10 Ausable Valley 2:27.50 2:27.44 1
 21 Kelleher, Dan  12 Lake Placid 2:29.40 2:29.23 1
 22 Facteau, Christopher  10 Ticonderoga 2:45.00 2:30.96 1
 23 Semenaro, Anthony   9 Ausable Valley 2:38.65 2:31.39 1
 24 Bell-Carter, Ryan  10 Beekmantown 2:31.70 1
 25 Sellars, Kade  10 Plattsburgh HS 2:28.09 2:32.06 1
 26 VanBuren, Sawyer   8 Moriah / Boquet Valley 2:34.00 2:34.82 1
 27 Burke, Issac   9 Ticonderoga 2:36.00 2:35.30 1
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Section 7 Sectionals - 5/25/2022

Timing by www.Finishright.com

Peru HS

Results

Finals ...   (Event 15  Boys 800 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 28 Kondrat, Colton  10 Lake Placid 2:40.90 2:38.70 1
 
Event 16  Girls 800 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Garrow, Maggie   8 Peru 2:33.80 2:31.29 2
82 Wamsganz, Lydia  12 Saranac Lake 2:32.70 2:31.55 2
63 Yang, Faline  12 Seton Catholic (7) 2:35.90 2:39.64 2
54 Hamel, Hannah   7 Saranac 2:36.32 2:41.29 2
45 Arno, Maddie   7 Northeastern Clinton 2:42.00 2:44.55 2
36 Callahan, Kiera  10 Moriah / Boquet Valley 2:51.00 2:45.25 2
27 Fay, Kaelyn  12 Saranac 2:48.53 2:48.00 2
18 Denon, Alanie  10 Beekmantown 2:48.00 2:48.04 2
 9 Wilson, Megan  12 Saranac Lake 2:48.00 2:49.65 2
 10 Shumway, Brooklynn  11 Saranac Lake 2:56.82 2:50.77 1
 11 Langlois, Audrey  10 Northeastern Clinton 2:58.00 2:51.02 1
 12 DeMeter, Samantha  12 Beekmantown 2:51.00 2:53.95 2
 13 Clermont, Lily  12 Plattsburgh HS 2:46.90 2:54.78 2
 14 Benway, Elisha  11 Peru 2:56.90 2:56.47 1
 15 Denis, Lexie  12 Saranac 3:06.78 2:58.97 1
 16 Neale, Lexie  11 Plattsburgh HS 2:53.80 2:59.07 2
 17 Clark, Emma  11 Ausable Valley 3:00.90 3:03.28 1
 18 Phillips, Abby   9 Peru 3:03.83 3:06.56 1
 19 Rostak, Lexie  10 Beekmantown 3:09.00 3:08.77 1
 20 Hodgson, Grace  10 Ausable Valley 3:00.60 3:17.94 1
 21 Mongulla, Geneva  12 Ausable Valley 3:55.10 3:51.77 1
 --- Ducharme, Sierra  10 Northeastern Clinton 2:58.00 SCR 1
 --- Porter, Hannah  10 Ticonderoga 2:54.00 SCR 1
 --- Morrelli, Pia  10 Lake Placid 2:57.00 SCR 1

 
Event 17  Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Lobdell, Aiden  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 23.94 23.33 4
82 Jock, Alexander  11 Beekmantown 23.34 23.49 4
63 Schlitt, Sawyer   9 Peru 24.04 23.76 4
54 Nobles, Liam   9 Saranac Lake 24.36 23.84 4
45 Wolford, Soren  10 Saranac Lake 24.51 24.12 3
36 Harkness, Dominic  12 Saranac 24.31 24.34 4
27 Reams, Gabriel  11 Beekmantown 23.88 24.36 4
18 Homburger, Connor   9 Saranac 25.24 24.47 3
 9 Baker, Tyler  11 Plattsburgh HS 24.50 24.60 3
 10 Guay, Ashton  11 Seton Catholic (7) 24.74 24.81 3
 10 Mulligan, Owen  11 Plattsburgh HS 23.94 24.81 4
 12 Bartholomew, Bailey  12 Saranac Lake 25.13 24.92 3
 13 Norcross, Kye  11 Saranac 24.40 25.00 4
 14 Anderson, Asher  11 Plattsburgh HS 26.14 25.17 2
 15 Jolicoeur, Elijah  12 Northeastern Clinton 24.84 25.25 3
 16 Crawford, Jacob  10 Peru 25.72 25.46 2
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Section 7 Sectionals - 5/25/2022

Timing by www.Finishright.com

Peru HS

Results

Finals ...   (Event 17  Boys 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 17 Viau, Peyton  10 Beekmantown 25.84 25.70 2
 18 DuPuis, Celton   8 Ausable Valley 25.14 26.14 3
 19 Brown, Jordan  10 Northeastern Clinton 25.94 26.16 2
 20 Smith, Haidyn  11 Ausable Valley 26.04 26.25 2
 21 Marshall, Jesse  10 Lake Placid 25.56 26.40 3
 22 Peters, Brayden  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 27.48 26.52 1
 23 Bulriss, Eddie   9 Northeastern Clinton 25.64 26.62 2
 24 Roth, Sean  10 Lake Placid 27.45 26.67 2
 25 Bailey, Harlo  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 28.14 27.05 1
 26 Lancto, Oliver   8 Peru 26.08 27.15 2
 27 Belden-Schar, Connor  10 Ticonderoga 30.36 27.34 1
 28 Dawson-Ellis, Alex  10 Lake Placid 28.14 27.68 1
 --- Lafave, Shay  11 Ausable Valley 31.14 SCR 1

 
Event 18  Girls 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Ladue, Haley  11 Plattsburgh HS 27.74 27.75 4
82 Rainville, Zoe  11 Saranac 27.99 27.80 4
63 Riemersma, Juliana   9 Moriah / Boquet Valley 27.42 28.11 4
54 Garrow, Ella  11 Peru 28.84 28.57 3
45 Lavigne, Sarah   7 Saranac 28.41 28.60 4
36 Hubbard, Madalynn  12 Ticonderoga 28.31 28.67 4
27 Davis, Olivia  11 Saranac 28.01 28.69 4
18 Coulombe, Leah  12 Northeastern Clinton 28.94 28.81 3
 9 Wamsganz, Lydia  12 Saranac Lake 28.14 28.84 4
 10 Pelkey, Emma   9 Ausable Valley 28.84 29.14 3
 11 Snide, Lily  12 Plattsburgh HS 28.44 29.24 4
 12 Baumann, Alexis  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 30.39 29.30 2
 13 Hamel, Kathryn   9 Beekmantown 28.94 29.91 3
 14 LaMora, Macey  10 Beekmantown 29.34 29.95 3
 15 Jones, Lily  10 Lake Placid 30.00 30.04 2
 16 Trombley, Grace   9 Seton Catholic (7) 30.54 30.10 2
 17 Glascock, Grace  12 Saranac Lake 30.34 30.18 2
 18 Davey, Lauren   8 Peru 29.04 30.23 3
 19 Roberts, Evelyn  11 Beekmantown 30.98 30.85 2
 20 Mast, Megan   9 Seton Catholic (7) 31.55 30.90 1
 21 Stacy, Izzy   9 Ticonderoga 30.74 30.98 2
 22 Phillips, Morgan  12 Peru 31.38 31.43 2
 23 Carrol, Shyloh  10 Northeastern Clinton 29.94 31.63 3
 24 Porter, Irelan   9 Ticonderoga 31.32 31.81 2
 25 Van Ness, Addison  10 Lake Placid 31.56 32.57 1
 26 Deso, Sohpie   8 Northeastern Clinton 33.14 33.30 1
 27 Oliveras, Zuleyka   9 Saranac Lake 33.14 34.44 1
 28 Cook, Audrey   9 Ticonderoga 36.24 35.14 1
 29 Hayford, Jade   9 Plattsburgh HS 32.84 35.20 1
 30 Dame, Aila  10 Ausable Valley 41.34 38.24 1
 --- Bisselle, Sydney  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 29.21 DNS 3
 --- Boutelle, Clara   8 Lake Placid 30.35 SCR  
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Peru HS

Results

Finals ...   (Event 18  Girls 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 --- Rock-Perez, Jacque  11 Seton Catholic (7) 30.23 SCR  
 --- Harrison, Dakota  10 Ausable Valley 33.74 SCR  

 
Event 19  Boys 3200 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Ash, Sam  11 Saranac Lake 11:08.00 10:13.45 2
82 Recore, Nik  12 Peru 10:35.96 10:27.64 2
63 Denial, Andrew  10 Saranac 10:44.60 10:29.43 2
54 Kollmer, Jake   9 Saranac Lake 11:08.60 10:33.40 2
45 Scanio, Andrew  11 Lake Placid 11:22.80 10:51.73 2
36 Fay, Aidan   9 Lake Placid 10:59.96 10:54.49 2
27 Hesseltine, Aiden  11 Saranac Lake 11:13.80 10:55.97 2
18 Gilbo, Thomas  12 Northeastern Clinton 12:45.00 11:12.64 1
 9 Thayer, Noah   8 Saranac 11:24.30 11:21.35 2
 10 Barney, Sam  11 Plattsburgh HS 11:40.10 11:33.08 1
 11 Satheeskumar, Will  12 Plattsburgh HS 11:59.60 11:36.73 1
 12 Brearton, Jude  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 11:59.00 11:38.02 1
 13 Kapp, Owen   8 Northeastern Clinton 12:34.00 11:50.24 1
 14 Nelson, Christian   9 Beekmantown 12:00.00 11:51.76 1
 15 Grafstein, Maxwell  10 Seton Catholic (7) 10:48.75 11:52.56 2
 16 Anderson, Sam  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 12:06.00 11:54.17 1
 17 Lynch, James   9 Saranac 12:15.20 11:56.79 1
 18 Garrant, Gabriel  10 Northeastern Clinton 12:36.00 12:22.15 1
 19 Facteau, Christopher  10 Ticonderoga 12:33.00 12:29.49 1
 20 Slick, Jonathan   9 Beekmantown 11:03.00 12:35.53 2
 21 Brandt, Connor  11 Ausable Valley 12:56.70 12:41.88 1
 22 VanBuren, Sawyer   8 Moriah / Boquet Valley 12:21.00 13:06.57 1
 23 Sharp, Joshua  11 Plattsburgh HS 12:09.18 13:18.19 1
 --- Beebe, Garrett  10 Ticonderoga 11:00.00 SCR 2

 
Event 20  Girls 3000 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Boulds, Sienna   8 Saranac 11:22.12 11:28.60  
82 Denial, Laura   8 Saranac 11:43.59 11:29.24  
63 Breen, Ophelia  10 Peru 11:34.74 11:36.32  
54 Cone, Alex  10 Northeastern Clinton 12:58.00 12:10.02  
45 Callahan, Kiera  10 Moriah / Boquet Valley 12:46.00 12:13.68  
36 Lahart, Brenna  11 Peru 12:31.63 12:38.52  
27 Wilson, Megan  12 Saranac Lake 12:48.40 12:40.79  
18 Blanchard, Avery  10 Ticonderoga 12:37.00 12:43.70  
 9 Erenstone, Holly   8 Lake Placid 14:30.20 13:26.49  
 10 Cliche, Rachel  12 Saranac 13:36.50 13:33.50  
 11 Trabakoulus, Sara  12 Saranac Lake 13:45.80  
 12 Parent, Aimee  10 Ticonderoga 13:23.00 13:53.23  
 13 Thill, Lucy  10 Saranac Lake 14:45.00 13:57.66  
 14 Williams, Lindsey   9 Northeastern Clinton 14:53.00 14:27.74  
 15 Benware, Cameron   9 Beekmantown 13:13.00 14:41.90  
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Timing by www.Finishright.com

Peru HS

Results

Finals ...   (Event 20  Girls 3000 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 16 Bishop, Katie  10 Beekmantown 15:57.00 16:05.37  
 --- Cohen, Harley  10 Lake Placid 13:14.50 SCR  
 --- Chamberlain, Rylee  11 Peru 13:16.00 SCR  
 --- Ducharme, Sierra  10 Northeastern Clinton 14:15.00 SCR  
 --- Coryea, Gianna  12 Plattsburgh HS 12:22.00 SCR  

 
Event 21  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Beekmantown     A 3:41.67 3:38.88 2
1) Ducatte, Carter 11 2) VanAlpen, Branden 10 3) Jock, Alexander 11 4) Goodwin, Connor 12

82 Peru     A 3:49.00 3:41.35 2
1) Schlitt, Sawyer 9 2) Dansby, Ricardo 9 3) Tedesco, Owen 10 4) Squire, Ryan 10

63 Saranac     A 3:43.80 3:44.26 2
1) Balch, Brian 12 2) Medley, Dylan 12 3) Norcross, Kye 11 4) Harkness, Dominic 12

54 Moriah / Boquet Valley     A 3:52.00 3:45.36 2
1) Simmer, Cole 10 2) Rutz, Judah 11 3) Lobdell, Aiden 12 4) Perry, Gage 11

45 Northeastern Clinton     A 3:57.00 3:49.40 2
1) Bulriss, Eddie 9 2) Brown, Jordan 10 3) Dubuque, Austen 11 4) Jolicoeur, Elijah 12

36 Saranac Lake     A 3:57.90 3:53.79 1
1) Kite-Whidden, Sage 10 2) Maiore, Owen 11 3) Hewitt, Carter 11 4) Wolford, Soren 10

27 Lake Placid     A 4:13.40 3:57.96 1
1) Flanigan, Max 12 2) Hollander, Will 12 3) Douglas, Will 10 4) Marshall, Jesse 10

 --- Plattsburgh HS     A 3:54.70 SCR 2
1) Fitzwater, Bransen 10 2) Meyer, Simon 11 3) Mulligan, Owen 11 4) Wells, Hayden 11

 --- Ausable Valley     A 4:08.10 DNS 1
1) DuPuis, Celton 8 2) Thomas, Marcus 8 3) Sucharzewski, Thomas 8 4) Smith, Haidyn 11

 
Event 22  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Peru     A 4:33.00 4:20.05 2
1) Garrow, Ella 11 2) Breen, Ophelia 10 3) Arnold, Mackenzie 10 4) Garrow, Maggie 8

82 Saranac     A 4:20.50 4:21.52 2
1) Rainville, Zoe 11 2) Hamel, Hannah 7 3) Lavigne, Sarah 7 4) Ducatte, Brenna 9

63 Saranac Lake     A 4:29.20 4:30.29 2
1) Wamsganz, Lydia 12 2) Skiff, Chloe 11 3) Kujabi, Awa 11 4) Ash, Addison 9

54 Lake Placid     A 4:46.80 4:31.67 2
1) Damico, Samantha 8 2) Morrelli, Pia 10 3) McKinnon, Kai 8 4) Jones, Lily 10

45 Northeastern Clinton     A 4:31.00 4:34.50 2
1) Arno, Maddie 7 2) Prairie, Elizabeth 12 3) Carrol, Shyloh 10 4) Turner, Alexa 11

36 Moriah / Boquet Valley     A 4:35.00 4:36.31 2
1) Baumann, Alexis 12 2) Bisselle, Sydney 11 3) McKiernan, Sophia 11 4) Riemersma, Juliana 9

27 Plattsburgh HS     A 4:47.76 4:46.02 2
1) Bilow, Audrie 12 2) Bruso, Phoebe 12 3) Clermont, Lily 12 4) Ladue, Haley 11

18 Beekmantown     A 4:48.40 4:49.80 1
1) LaMora, Macey 10 2) Denon, Alanie 10 3) DeMeter, Samantha 12 4) Wypyski, Sophia 12

 9 Ticonderoga     A 5:07.10 1
1) Lender, Madeline 10 2) Porter, Hannah 10 3) Hubbard, Madalynn 12 4) Bechard, Keirra 9

 --- Ausable Valley     A 5:43.90 SCR 1
1) Butler, Lily 10 2) Clark, Emma 11 3) Gravatt, Alexandra 10 4) Harrison, Dakota 10
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Peru HS

Results
 
Event 23  Boys High Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Wilson, Gabe  12 Saranac Lake 5-08.00 J5-08.00  
82 McCoy, Caswell   9 Saranac 5-08.00 J5-08.00  
63 Powers, Landon   9 Saranac 5-08.00 J5-08.00  
54 Maiore, Owen  11 Saranac Lake 5-02.00 J5-08.00  

. 5035 Herrera, Miguel   9 Beekmantown 5-10.00 J5-08.00  

. 5035 Burgin, Joshua  11 Beekmantown 5-06.00 J5-08.00  
27 Lancto, Oliver   8 Peru 5-03.00 5-06.00  
18 Lopez, Landon  10 Lake Placid 5-06.00 5-04.00  
 9 Mayette, Ryland   9 Beekmantown 5-04.00 J5-04.00  
 10 Hewitt, Carter  11 Saranac Lake 5-00.00 5-02.00  
 10 Dansby, Ricardo   9 Peru 5-03.00 5-02.00  
 10 Gilbo, Thomas  12 Northeastern Clinton 5-08.00 5-02.00  
 13 Baker, Tyler  11 Plattsburgh HS 5-02.00 5-00.00  
 --- Daniels, Zander   8 Saranac 5-04.00 NH  
 --- Fitzwater, Bransen  10 Plattsburgh HS 5-02.00 NH  
 --- Anderson, Asher  11 Plattsburgh HS 5-02.00 NH  
 --- Hanson, Jack  11 Peru 5-00.00 NH  
 --- Gao, Jp  11 Seton Catholic (7) 5-00.00 NH  

 
Event 24  Girls High Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Damiani, Grace   9 Saranac 5-02.00 5-01.00  
82 Cooke, Andrea  12 Ticonderoga 5-00.00  
63 LeDuc, Marissa  12 Saranac 4-08.00 J5-00.00  
54 Garrow, Maggie   8 Peru 4-11.00 4-10.00  
45 Clark, Lexi  10 Northeastern Clinton 4-09.00 4-08.00  
36 Laundry, Gabriella  11 Plattsburgh HS 4-06.00 4-06.00  

. 5017 Quinn, Reilly  11 Beekmantown 4-10.00 4-04.00  

. 5017 Wamsganz, Lydia  12 Saranac Lake 4-10.00 4-04.00  
 9 Seymour, Aubrey  10 Northeastern Clinton 4-04.00 J4-04.00  
 10 Pelkey, Emma   9 Ausable Valley 4-02.00 4-02.00  
 10 Snide, Lily  12 Plattsburgh HS 4-02.00 4-02.00  
 12 Grabie, Makenzie   7 Northeastern Clinton 4-04.00 J4-02.00  
 13 Taylor, Tiffany   9 Saranac 4-02.00 J4-02.00  
 --- Bechard, Keirra   9 Ticonderoga NH  
 --- Hotchkiss, Cora  10 Saranac Lake 4-00.00 NH  
 --- McMinn, Georgia   9 Saranac Lake 4-00.00 NH  
 --- Mast, Megan   9 Seton Catholic (7) 4-04.00 NH  

 
Event 25  Boys Long Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Mulholland, Ethan  12 Plattsburgh HS 21-01.25 19-06.00  
82 Nobles, Liam   9 Saranac Lake 20-04.00 19-03.25  
63 Wilson, Gabe  12 Saranac Lake 19-11.00 18-11.75  
54 Bartholomew, Bailey  12 Saranac Lake 18-01.25 18-02.00  
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 25  Boys Long Jump)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

45 Gilbo, Thomas  12 Northeastern Clinton 17-07.50 17-11.75  
36 Homburger, Connor   9 Saranac 19-00.00 17-03.75  
27 Anderson, Asher  11 Plattsburgh HS 17-08.00 16-11.00  
18 Daniels, Zander   8 Saranac 18-03.00 J16-10.25  
 9 Owen, Ethan  11 Beekmantown 18-00.00 J16-10.25  
 10 Magiera, Elijah  12 Beekmantown 18-01.00 16-09.00  
 11 Dansby, Ricardo   9 Peru 15-01.00 16-06.75  
 12 Sand, Nathan  11 Beekmantown 18-11.50 16-06.50  
 13 Powers, Landon   9 Saranac 17-08.00 16-05.00  
 14 Marshall, Jesse  10 Lake Placid 17-08.00 15-04.50  
 15 Kapp, Owen   8 Northeastern Clinton 14-03.00 14-10.75  
 16 Meyer, Simon  11 Plattsburgh HS 18-02.75 13-10.50  
 17 Lancto, Oliver   8 Peru 16-08.00 13-10.00  
 18 Wekin, Ezra   7 Moriah / Boquet Valley 13-08.00 13-08.75  
 19 Kondrat, Colton  10 Lake Placid 14-11.00 13-06.00  
 20 Brandt, Connor  11 Ausable Valley 15-00.50 13-04.00  
 21 Facteau, Christopher  10 Ticonderoga 12-09.50  
 22 Belden-Schar, Connor  10 Ticonderoga 12-06.75 12-09.25  
 23 Morin, Marco  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 11-01.00 9-07.25  
 24 Smith, Breken  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 11-04.00 9-04.50  
 --- Frenyea, Gunner  11 Northeastern Clinton 15-00.00 DNS  
 --- Sucharzewski, Thomas   8 Ausable Valley 17-02.00 DNS  

 
Event 26  Girls Long Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 LeDuc, Marissa  12 Saranac 17-06.00 16-10.00  
82 Snide, Lily  12 Plattsburgh HS 14-10.00 15-04.75  
63 Ubl, Paige   9 Saranac 16-01.00 15-03.75  
54 Wynnik, Madalyn   9 Saranac 16-05.00 15-01.50  
45 Cooke, Andrea  12 Ticonderoga 15-03.50 14-05.50  
36 Laundry, Gabriella  11 Plattsburgh HS 15-04.00 14-04.00  
27 Swyers, Lilly  12 Peru 14-00.00 14-00.00  
18 Whalen, Madyson  11 Seton Catholic (7) 15-04.75 13-07.00  
 9 Quinn, Reilly  11 Beekmantown 14-04.00 13-03.75  
 10 Clark, Lexi  10 Northeastern Clinton 14-05.00 13-01.50  
 11 Clark, Bethany  12 Saranac Lake 14-08.50 13-00.75  
 12 Lansing, Ellen  12 Lake Placid 13-10.00 12-10.00  
 13 Trombley, Grace   9 Seton Catholic (7) 15-06.00 12-08.50  
 13 Arno, Maddie   7 Northeastern Clinton 13-05.00 12-08.50  
 15 Willette, Callie  12 Beekmantown 14-01.00 12-06.00  
 16 Bisselle, Sydney  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 12-03.00 12-02.50  
 17 Brown, Shakayra   9 Beekmantown 12-03.25 12-02.00  
 18 Baker, Kennedy  12 Plattsburgh HS 13-10.00 12-01.50  
 19 Berry, Bella   7 Peru 13-00.00 11-11.50  
 20 Bechard, Keirra   9 Ticonderoga 12-11.00 11-09.00  
 21 Allen, Monique   9 Seton Catholic (7) 12-10.00 11-06.75  
 22 Cook, Audrey   9 Ticonderoga 11-03.00 11-04.00  
 23 Kujabi, Muna   9 Saranac Lake 12-04.00 11-03.00  
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Finals ...   (Event 26  Girls Long Jump)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 24 Edwards, Sioban  10 Peru 12-08.00 11-02.00  
 25 Andrews, Nevaeh   9 Ausable Valley 12-10.50 10-03.00  
 26 Bosley, Sophia  10 Moriah / Boquet Valley 11-09.00 10-02.75  
 26 McMinn, Georgia   9 Saranac Lake 11-06.00 10-02.75  
 28 Porter, Irelan   9 Ticonderoga 11-02.00 10-00.00  
 29 Dame, Aila  10 Ausable Valley 9-07.00 8-03.50  
 --- Reeder, Abigail   9 Moriah / Boquet Valley 10-03.00 FOUL  
 --- Holman, Madelyn  10 Ticonderoga 12-04.50 DNS  

 
Event 27  Boys Triple Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Mulholland, Ethan  12 Plattsburgh HS 42-06.00 41-11.00  
82 Nobles, Liam   9 Saranac Lake 41-02.00 41-03.00  
63 Wilson, Gabe  12 Saranac Lake 39-11.00 40-10.75  
54 Magiera, Elijah  12 Beekmantown 36-03.00 36-11.00  
35 Flanigan, Max  12 Lake Placid 36-08.00 36-03.00  
26 Lancto, Oliver   8 Peru 36-09.00 36-02.75  
47 Dixon, Evan  10 Beekmantown 36-07.00 36-02.50  
18 Bova, James   9 Saranac 37-01.50 35-07.75  
 9 Daniels, Zander   8 Saranac 36-00.50 34-09.00  
 10 Homburger, Connor   9 Saranac 38-05.00 33-11.50  
 11 Page, Samuel   9 Beekmantown 36-03.00 33-11.00  
 12 Sinclair, Robert  11 Saranac Lake 35-06.00 33-06.50  
 13 Meyer, Simon  11 Plattsburgh HS 38-02.25 32-07.25  
 14 Kapp, Owen   8 Northeastern Clinton 32-11.50 32-06.00  
 15 Dubuque, Austen  11 Northeastern Clinton 33-02.00 31-02.00  
 16 Matthews, Harrison  11 Peru 32-11.75 30-06.75  
 17 Mulvey, Anson  10 Ausable Valley 32-02.00 29-10.75  
 18 Garrant, Gabriel  10 Northeastern Clinton 29-08.50 27-00.00  

 
Event 28  Girls Triple Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Damiani, Grace   9 Saranac 32-04.00 31-10.50  
82 Snide, Lily  12 Plattsburgh HS 30-10.00 31-07.25  
63 Sorensen, Siri  12 Plattsburgh HS 32-02.25 31-06.50  
54 Swyers, Lilly  12 Peru 31-08.75 30-10.00  
45 Turner, Alexa  11 Northeastern Clinton 30-06.00 30-08.00  
26 Clark, Lexi  10 Northeastern Clinton 30-10.00 30-06.50  
37 Laundry, Gabriella  11 Plattsburgh HS 31-05.00 30-03.50  
18 Lansing, Ellen  12 Lake Placid 31-01.50 29-11.00  
 9 Wynnik, Madalyn   9 Saranac 30-10.50 28-11.50  
 10 Cross, Lauren  12 Beekmantown 29-00.00 28-06.25  
 11 Willette, Callie  12 Beekmantown 28-09.00 28-06.00  
 12 Jean-Pierre, Desiree   9 Saranac 31-01.00 28-01.25  
 13 Clark, Bethany  12 Saranac Lake 31-04.50 26-11.75  
 14 Null, Anica  10 Saranac Lake 27-07.00 26-11.00  
 15 Baumann, Alexis  12 Moriah / Boquet Valley 28-01.00 26-05.00  
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Peru HS

Results

Finals ...   (Event 28  Girls Triple Jump)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 16 Chamberlain, Cadia  11 Peru 25-04.75 25-10.00  
 17 LaDue, Alice   9 Saranac Lake 24-02.00 23-03.75  
 18 LaPlante, Simone  11 Peru 21-01.50 22-04.75  
 19 Hodgson, Grace  10 Ausable Valley 25-07.50 22-00.00  
 20 Butler, Lily  10 Ausable Valley 20-11.25 21-08.50  
 --- Bechard, Keirra   9 Ticonderoga FOUL  
 --- Holman, Madelyn  10 Ticonderoga DNS  

 
Event 29  Boys Discus Throw

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Ashley, Branden  12 Saranac 155-09 J135-03 2
82 Ellsworth, Mitchell  11 Saranac Lake 124-06.50 J122-01 2
63 Webber, Nathan   9 Saranac 113-06 J114-09 2
54 Martin, Jacob  11 Beekmantown 100-07 J106-06 2
45 Dixon, Evan  10 Beekmantown 96-02 J103-11 2
36 Hunter, Zach  11 Peru 103-00 J102-06 2
27 Madill, Ethan  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 104-11 J106-03 2
18 Frenyea, Landon  11 Northeastern Clinton 97-01.50 J100-09 2
 9 Benware, Maxwell   8 Ausable Valley 96-05 J100-04 2
 10 LeFevre, Caspian  11 Ausable Valley 102-04 J98-05 2
 11 Sanford, Ryan  10 Saranac Lake 93-05.50 J96-09 1
 12 Bobbie, Gavin  10 Seton Catholic (7) 118-02 J95-03 2
 13 Waldron, Ayden  11 Saranac 105-06 J92-08 2
 14 Owen, Ethan  11 Beekmantown 94-00 J86-03 1
 15 McBride, Brad  12 Peru 90-02.50 J83-01 1
 16 Rabideau, Rowin  10 Ausable Valley 90-08 J79-00 1
 17 Barry, Austin  11 Saranac Lake 109-02 J74-11 2
 18 Mcgrath, Richard  12 Northeastern Clinton 91-02.50 J71-09 1
 19 Taylor, Ashton  10 Northeastern Clinton 66-07.50 J70-01 1
 20 Supley, Elliot  12 Peru 90-03.50 J69-05 1
 21 Breyette, Riley  11 Lake Placid 58-09 J59-10 1
 22 Christman, Dylan  11 Plattsburgh HS 67-06 J59-00 1
 23 Thompson, Brandon  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 58-10 J56-04 1
 24 Nadeau, Jacob  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 52-01 J53-07 1
 25 Mayberry, Jacob   9 Lake Placid 56-06 J49-09 1
 26 Bilow, Andrew  10 Seton Catholic (7) 44-02 J43-07 1
 --- Eban, Max  11 Plattsburgh HS 110-04 FOUL 2
 --- Bilow, Nick  10 Seton Catholic (7) 69-07 DNS 1

 
Event 30  Girls Discus Throw

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Jean-Pierre, Desiree   9 Saranac 100-00.50 J95-02 2
81 Sanford, Mia  12 Saranac Lake 85-04.50 J89-09 2
62 Hewitt, Alison  12 Saranac Lake 89-00 J88-11 2
53 Ashline, Courtney  12 Peru 87-06 J88-09 2
44 Ducatte, Brenna   9 Saranac 88-00 J88-04 2
35 Sorensen, Siri  12 Plattsburgh HS 94-02 J85-03 2
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Peru HS

Results

Finals ...   (Event 30  Girls Discus Throw)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

26 Whitehurst, Caroline  12 Peru 84-08.50 J82-11 2
17 Coulombe, Leah  12 Northeastern Clinton 91-08 J81-08 2
 8 Palmer, Sydney  11 Peru 78-03 J81-02 2
 9 Rich, Lizzie  11 Ticonderoga J75-05 1
 10 Heuer, Macey  10 Saranac 78-08 J71-01 2
 11 Trudo, Paige  11 Northeastern Clinton 68-04 J69-06 1
 12 Dumas, Morgan  12 Beekmantown 78-01 J69-04 2
 13 Kelihananui, Ninah  11 Plattsburgh HS 56-00 J66-10 1
 14 Kidder, Ryen  11 Saranac Lake 67-06 J64-11 1
 15 Lyons, Maria  11 Beekmantown 60-02 J59-10 1
 16 Baker, Kennedy  12 Plattsburgh HS 54-02 J58-01 1
 17 Finley, Rachael   9 Beekmantown 59-00 J57-10 1
 18 Sucharzewski, Ava   9 Ausable Valley 68-11 J56-06 2
 19 Shambo, Maegan  12 Lake Placid 60-01.25 J53-06 1
 20 Bushey, Mya  11 Ausable Valley 72-05 J53-04 2
 21 Giovazzino, Isabella  10 Moriah / Boquet Valley 61-01 J53-00 1
 22 Madill, Alonna  10 Moriah / Boquet Valley 63-04 J51-11 1
 23 Jolicoeur, Quinn  10 Northeastern Clinton 50-06 J47-09 1
 24 Johnston, Allisyn  11 Seton Catholic (7) 38-11 J37-01 1
 25 Perry, Maddy   9 Ausable Valley 46-09 J33-00 1

 
Event 31  Boys Shot Put

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Ellsworth, Mitchell  11 Saranac Lake 50-02.50 49-00.50 2
82 Ashley, Branden  12 Saranac 48-02.00 45-02.50 2
63 Bobbie, Gavin  10 Seton Catholic (7) 41-04.00 41-10.75 2
54 Eban, Max  11 Plattsburgh HS 42-02.00 41-08.50 2
45 Barry, Austin  11 Saranac Lake 40-06.00 40-07.00 2
36 Cogswell, Dylan  10 Saranac 38-05.50 39-04.50 2
27 Supley, Elliot  12 Peru 38-01.00 39-01.00 2
18 Lopez, Isiah  10 Saranac 38-02.75 38-01.50 2
 9 Martin, Jacob  11 Beekmantown 36-11.00 36-11.50 2
 10 Isabella, Ben  12 Saranac Lake 38-05.00 35-08.00 2
 11 Hunter, Zach  11 Peru 38-11.50 35-07.00 2
 12 Owen, Ethan  11 Beekmantown 31-03.00 34-09.75 1
 13 Madill, Ethan  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 32-04.00 34-06.50 1
 14 Hanson, Jack  11 Peru 34-09.00 34-06.00 2
 15 Dixon, Evan  10 Beekmantown 33-09.00 33-03.50 2
 16 Smith, Haidyn  11 Ausable Valley 32-11.00 31-11.75 1
 17 Mcgrath, Richard  12 Northeastern Clinton 28-04.00 31-03.00 1
 18 LeFevre, Caspian  11 Ausable Valley 33-09.50 30-04.25 2
 19 Frenyea, Landon  11 Northeastern Clinton 32-07.50 29-11.00 1
 20 Taylor, Ashton  10 Northeastern Clinton 30-03.00 28-05.25 1
 21 Ganter, Chase   9 Ausable Valley 27-07.00 26-01.00 1
 22 Thompson, Brandon  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 24-11.00 25-04.75 1
 23 Christman, Dylan  11 Plattsburgh HS 25-05.00 24-09.50 1
 24 Nadeau, Jacob  11 Moriah / Boquet Valley 21-07.00 23-01.25 1
 25 Mayberry, Jacob   9 Lake Placid 21-08.50 21-08.00 1
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Results

Finals ...   (Event 31  Boys Shot Put)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 26 Breyette, Riley  11 Lake Placid 22-05.00 21-03.00 1
 27 Bilow, Andrew  10 Seton Catholic (7) 19-01.00 18-09.00 1
 --- Bilow, Nick  10 Seton Catholic (7) 26-05.00 DNS 1

 
Event 32  Girls Shot Put

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 Rich, Lizzie  11 Ticonderoga 22-08.00 J36-06.00 1
82 Jean-Pierre, Desiree   9 Saranac 32-10.00 J33-00.25 2
63 Sanford, Mia  12 Saranac Lake 34-00.00 32-08.00 2
54 Coulombe, Leah  12 Northeastern Clinton 29-10.00 28-07.50 2
45 Kidder, Ryen  11 Saranac Lake 29-04.50 28-06.00 2
36 Palmer, Sydney  11 Peru 26-00.00 28-02.25 2
27 Giovazzino, Isabella  10 Moriah / Boquet Valley 28-05.00 27-05.50 2
18 Whitehurst, Caroline  12 Peru 28-07.00 J26-02.75 2
 9 Davis, Olivia  11 Saranac 25-00.50 26-02.50 1
 10 Finley, Rachael   9 Beekmantown 25-04.00 26-00.50 2
 11 Dumas, Morgan  12 Beekmantown 27-01.00 25-09.00 2
 12 Ashline, Courtney  12 Peru 26-08.00 25-05.00 2
 13 Sorensen, Siri  12 Plattsburgh HS 27-01.00 25-01.00 2
 14 Hewitt, Alison  12 Saranac Lake 28-09.50 24-10.50 2
 15 Trudo, Paige  11 Northeastern Clinton 26-01.00 24-09.50 2
 16 Sutphen, Haley   9 Ticonderoga 24-08.50 1
 17 Shambo, Maegan  12 Lake Placid 23-07.50 23-02.00 1
 18 Kelihananui, Ninah  11 Plattsburgh HS 22-02.00 22-07.50 1
 19 Lyons, Maria  11 Beekmantown 23-07.00 21-07.00 1
 20 Madill, Alonna  10 Moriah / Boquet Valley 21-03.00 21-04.00 1
 21 Jolicoeur, Quinn  10 Northeastern Clinton 23-04.00 21-01.00 1
 22 Sucharzewski, Ava   9 Ausable Valley 22-09.50 20-02.00 1
 23 Bushey, Mya  11 Ausable Valley 21-04.00 19-11.00 1
 24 Baker, Kennedy  12 Plattsburgh HS 23-04.00 19-09.75 1
 25 Johnston, Allisyn  11 Seton Catholic (7) 19-06.00 19-08.50 1
 26 Perry, Maddy   9 Ausable Valley 15-04.00 16-09.75 1

1--- Ducatte, Brenna   9 Saranac 28-02.00 JDNS 2
 --- Cohen, Harley  10 Lake Placid 18-04.50 DNS 1

 

Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Saranac 200 2) Peru 96

3) Plattsburgh HS 71 4) Northeastern Clinton 67

5) Saranac Lake 58.5 6) Ticonderoga 35

7) Seton Catholic (7) 32 8) Moriah / Boquet Valley 28

9) Lake Placid 25 10) Beekmantown 11.5

11) Ausable Valley 1
 

Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored

1) Saranac Lake 162 2) Saranac 117

3) Beekmantown 96 4) Peru 74
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5) Plattsburgh HS 55 6) Moriah / Boquet Valley 31

7) Lake Placid 28 7) Northeastern Clinton 28

9) Seton Catholic (7) 27 10) Ticonderoga 2

10) Ausable Valley 2


